
 

Department of Natural Resources, Information subject to changes and amendments over time 
* If marked, all or part of this sale is Forest Stewardship Council® (FSC)-certified (certificate no. BV-FM/COC-080501) 

 DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES  
 BOARD SALE RESULTS 
 March 2018 
      VOLUME       
 AGREEMENT FSC®  NAME OF SALE COUNTY REGION OFFERED MINIMUM  BID PRICE % # OF APPARENT 
  MBF BID PRICE /MBF OVER BIDS HIGH BIDDER 

 95885 BARNES DRIVER  Cowlitz PC 3766 $1,603,000.00 $2,612,767.72 $693.78 63% 5.00 Hampton Tree Farms, LLC. 
 VRH RMZ 
 96006 ABERNATHY VRH  Cowlitz PC 3224 $868,000.00 $909,406.10 $282.07 5% 1.00 Interfor U.S., Inc. 
 THIN RMZ 
 95402 Q LINE Grays Harbor PC 2621 $1,019,000.00 $1,148,340.00 $438.13 13% 2.00 Columbia Vista Corporation 
 91786 * DOUBLE SPAN King SP 5862 $1,407,000.00 NO BIDS 
 95174 CONAN Lewis PC 10317 $4,606,000.00 $6,244,606.72 $605.27 36% 3.00 Murphy Company 
 95705 TRADEMARKED  Lewis PC 5458 $2,384,000.00 $3,268,681.83 $598.88 37% 4.00 Murphy Company 
 VRH RMZ 
 94092 BLACK LICORICE Mason SP 4816 $2,331,000.00 $4,058,724.63 $842.76 74% 5.00 McFarland Cascade Holdings, Inc. 
 94093 * SAND MANOR Mason SP 4390 $2,117,000.00 $3,859,515.77 $879.16 82% 4.00 McFarland Cascade Holdings, Inc. 
 93567 DEMINGS  Skagit NW 5237 $806,000.00 $861,671.33 $164.54 7% 1.00 Hampton Tree Farms, LLC. 
 DELIGHT VDT VRH 
  RMZ 
 94336 GRASSHOPPER  Skagit NW 47 $1,119.29 $1,119.29 $23.81 0% 2.00 See Sort Sales Results 
 Sorts 
 95955 KING BEAR CAT  Skagit NW 112 $1,633.37 $6,169.37 $55.08 278% 2.00 See Sort Sales Results 
 VRH RMZ Sorts 
 95391 PALEKAIKO VRH  Whatcom NW 2655 $972,056.86 $1,149,315.25 $432.89 18% 1.56 See Sort Sales Results 
 RMZ 
 95393 FAIRWATER VRH  Whatcom NW 6634 $2,603,000.00 $3,666,205.00 $552.64 41% 2.00 Sierra Pacific Industries 
 VDT RMZ 
 96238 SAPONA  Whatcom NW 1628 $568,000.00 $655,584.00 $402.69 15% 2.00 Port Angeles Hardwood, LLC 
 HARDWOOD VRH  
 RMZ 

 SUMMARY OF BOARD SALES 
  SALES SALES SALES SALES VOLUME VOLUME VOLUME VOLUME % VOL TOTAL MIN BID PRICE PRICE % AVG # 
 OFFERED SOLD PENDING NO BID OFFERED SOLD PENDING NO BID SOLD BID SOLD SALES SOLD SALES /MBF OVER BIDS 

March 2018 14 13 0 1 56,767 50,869 0 5,898 90% $19,878,453.91 $28,442,107.01 $559.12 43% 2.66 
YTD FY 2018 84 82 0 2 365,112 355,390 0 9,722 98% $115,374,032.60 $166,485,387.45 $468.46 44% 2.68 



 

Department of Natural Resources, Information subject to changes and amendments over time 
* If marked, all or part of this sale is Forest Stewardship Council® (FSC)-certified (certificate no. BV-FM/COC-080501) 

 DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES 
 SORT SALE RESULTS (by Sale) 
 March 2018 
 Delivered Values Stumpage Determination (Projected) 
    VOLUME   TOTAL      
 AGREE- FSC NAME OF SALE OFFERED MINIMUM  BID  MINIMUM  TOTAL BID  PRICE # OF APPARENT 
 MENT  MBF BID / MBF PRICE / MBF BID PRICE  /MBF BIDS HIGH BIDDER 

 94858 GRASSHOPPER Sort 09 47 $252.00 $252.00 $1,119.29 $1,119.29 $23.81 2 The Oeser Company 
 96252 GROUSE FIT SORT 01 915 $420.00 $540.00 $124,903.36 $234,703.36 $256.51 3 Vaagen Bros. Lumber, Inc. 
 96253 GROUSE FIT SORT 02 682 $425.00 $486.00 $127,287.82 $168,889.82 $247.64 2 Boise Cascade Wood Products, LLC 
 96254 GROUSE FIT SORT 03 782 $371.89 $446.36 $62,352.52 $120,588.52 $154.21 2 Vaagen Bros. Lumber, Inc. 
 96255 GROUSE FIT SORT 04 252 $371.11 $402.92 $7,626.32 $15,642.32 $62.07 1 IFG Timber, LLC 
 96256 GROUSE FIT SORT 05 850 $1,210.00 $1,210.00 $848,506.21 $848,506.21 $998.24 2 Columbia Cedar, Inc. 
 96257 GROUSE FIT SORT 06 1,044 $320.02 $332.82 $19,977.85 $33,341.85 $31.94 1 Vaagen Bros. Lumber, Inc. 
 96258 GROUSE FIT SORT 07 76 $225.00 $270.00 ($4,772.15) ($1,352.15) ($17.79) 1 Vaagen Bros. Lumber, Inc. 
 96259 GROUSE FIT SORT 08 245 $180.00 $5,148.11 0 NO BIDS 
 96420 SOUTH FACE FIT SORT 01 861 $420.00 $695.16 ($86,706.67) $150,206.09 $174.46 3 Sierra Pacific Industries 
 96421 SOUTH FACE FIT SORT 02 912 $425.00 $648.00 ($11,012.56) $192,363.44 $210.92 2 Sierra Pacific Industries 
 96422 SOUTH FACE FIT SORT 03 67 $371.64 $445.97 ($3,699.84) $1,280.16 $19.11 1 Vaagen Bros. Lumber, Inc. 
 96423 SOUTH FACE FIT SORT 04 54 $370.74 $5,152.79 0 NO BIDS 
 96424 SOUTH FACE FIT SORT 05 375 $320.00 $339.20 ($11,752.64) ($4,552.64) ($12.14) 1 Vaagen Bros. Lumber, Inc. 
 96425 SOUTH FACE FIT SORT 06 58 $198.00 $208.44 ($6,359.29) ($5,753.77) ($99.20) 3 Double A Logging 
 96535 PALEKAIKO Sort 01 211 $750.00 $800.00 $107,917.20 $118,467.20 $561.46 2 Great Western Lumber Co. 
 96536 PALEKAIKO Sort 02 250 $700.00 $776.00 $106,511.48 $125,511.48 $502.05 1 Sierra Pacific Industries 
 96537 PALEKAIKO Sort 03 198 $650.00 $670.00 $75,896.55 $79,856.55 $403.32 2 Sierra Pacific Industries 
 96538 PALEKAIKO Sort 04 1,196 $600.00 $670.00 $388,719.05 $472,439.05 $395.02 2 Sierra Pacific Industries 
 96539 PALEKAIKO Sort 05 78 $1,200.00 $1,378.00 $63,548.62 $77,432.62 $992.73 1 Alta Forest Products, LLC 
 96540 PALEKAIKO Sort 06 52 $825.00 $925.00 $29,248.75 $34,448.75 $662.48 2 Northwest Hardwoods, Inc. 
 96541 PALEKAIKO Sort 07 448 $712.44 $806.86 $204,507.58 $246,807.58 $550.91 2 Port Angeles Hardwood, LLC 
 96542 PALEKAIKO Sort 08 100 $225.00 $225.00 ($2,485.41) ($2,485.41) ($24.85) 1 Port Angeles Hardwood, LLC 
 96543 PALEKAIKO Sort 09 36 $243.00 $1,355.61 0 NO BIDS 
 96544 PALEKAIKO Sort 10 86 $225.00 $225.00 ($3,162.57) ($3,162.57) ($36.77) 1 Northwest Hardwoods, Inc. 
 96568 KING BEAR CAT Sort 11 112 $252.00 $292.50 $1,633.37 $6,169.37 $55.08 2 The Oeser Company 



 

Department of Natural Resources, Information subject to changes and amendments over time 
* If marked, all or part of this sale is Forest Stewardship Council® (FSC)-certified (certificate no. BV-FM/COC-080501) 

 DEPARTMENT OF NATURAL RESOURCES 
 FOREST IMPROVEMENT TREATMENT SALES RESULTS 
 March 2018 
 Delivered Values Stumpage Determination (Projected) 
    TREATMENT  VOLUME TOTAL     
 NAME OF SALE COUNTY REGION ACRES OFFERED MINIMUM  TOTAL BID PRICETOTAL REVENUE NET $ / MBF 
  MBF BID 

 SOUTH FACE FIT SORTS Okanogan NE 402 2,327 $925,624.00 $1,358,678.28 $333,543.28 $143.34 
 GROUSE FIT SORTS Stevens NE 859 4,846 $2,482,290.00 $2,672,628.00 $1,420,319.93 $293.09 
 PROJECTS  PROJECTS  NOT  TREATMENT  VOLUME  VOLUME  
 OFFERED AWARDED AWARDED ACRES OFFERED AWARDED 

March 2018 2 2 0 1,261 7,173 6,874 
YTD FY 2018 4 4 0 3,300 12,570 12,271 

 Department of Natural Resources, Information subject to changes and amendments over time 


